506312328 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6359077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LONDON BRANCH	10/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPENCONNECT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2711 LYNDON B JOHNSON FREEWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6205415
Patent Number:	6205416
Patent Number:	6205417
Patent Number:	6216101
Patent Number:	6233541
Patent Number:	6233542
Patent Number:	6233543
Patent Number:	8533743
Patent Number:	9047269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2398267260
Email: john@pisaris.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN PISARIS
Address Line 1: 1990 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN PISARIS, ESQ.

506312328 PATENT REEL: 054112 FRAME: 0314

SIGNATURE:	/john pisaris/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Patent Release repayoff (signed and dated)[1][1]#page1.tif		
source=Patent Release repayoff (signed and dated)[1][1]#page2.tif		
source=Patent Release repayoff (signed and dated)[1][1]#page3.tif		
source=Patent Release repayoff (signed and dated)[1][1]#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 054112 FRAME: 0315 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 20th day of October, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

LONDON BRANCH ("Agent"), in favor of OPENCONNECT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, a

Texas corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 31,

2019, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on August 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049933/0991, including without limitation all

liens and security interests in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

12002491v1 10/19/2020 9:14 AM

1989.660

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LONDON BRANCH

By: ____

Name:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents

PATENT REEL: 054112 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Grantor	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host systems with file transfer	6205415	3/20/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system with direct OS/390 host interface	6205416	3/20/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system with direct AS/400 host interface	6205417	3/20/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system with client token authentication	6216101	4/10/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and web browser terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system and method of operation	6233541	5/15/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system with response time monitoring	6233542	5/15/01
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Server and terminal emulator for persistent connection to a legacy host system with printer	6233543	5/15/01

PATENT REEL: 054112 FRAME: 0318

	emulation		
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	System and method of analyzing business process events	8533743	9/10/13
OpenConnect Systems Incorporated	Modeling interactions with a computer system	9047269	6/2/15